Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05180905
Counties: ORANGE, SEMINOLE

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E5U67

Road Name: Drainage repair in various locations.

Limits: Midpoint
Project(s): 44192817201(*)
Total Roadway Length:

Total Bridge Length:
Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID: E5U67
Project No: 441928-1-72-01
Fiscal Year: 2019

Counties: Seminole and Orange
Contract Calendar Days: 120
Lead Time: 14

This is a Maintenance Pay Iltem Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

Federal Aid No: N/A

0.000 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$351,000.00

District:05

120
09/05/18

N/A
14

The work under this Contract consists of desilting pipes, providing colored video before and after improvements, sealing joints
with internal joint seals and lining storm drains according to attached plans.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair,
or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3)

years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of
prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Iltem

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E5U67
Description

Section 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)

0102- 1-
0173-77- 1
0425- 74- 2
0430-94- 1
0430- 94- 2
0430-821- 29
0430-821- 38
0430-821- 43
0430-821- 61
0431- 1- 1
0431- 1- 2
0999- 25-

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT
MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'

DESILTING PIPE, O - 24"

DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"

CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER
CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER
CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER
CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER
PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 0-24"

PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 25-36"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

LS
CcY
EA
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LS

Quantity

1.000
3.000
2.000
420.000
640.000
1.000
2.000
20.000
110.000
420.000
640.000
1.000

Page 8



