## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	05180905	Call Order: 001	Proposal:	E5U67	District:05			
Counties:	ORANGE, SEMINOLI	Ē						
Road Name:	Name: Drainage repair in various locations.							
Limits:	Midpoint							
Project(s): 44192817201(*)		Federal Aic	Federal Aid No: N/A					
Total Roadway	Length:	0.000 Miles		Contract Days:	120			
Total Bridge Length:		0.000 Miles		Letting Date:	09/05/18			
Total Proposal Length:		0.000 Miles		Contract Execution Days:				
				Special Start Date:	N/A			
				Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	14			
Proposal Budget Estimate:		\$	351,000.00	1				
Please read the full advertisement								
Description:								
FDOT District 5								
Proposal ID: E5U67 Project No: 441928-1-72-01								
Fiscal Year: 20								
Counting: Somi	incle and Oronge							
	nole and Orange dar Days: 120							
Lead Time: 14								
This is a Mainte	enance Pay Item Projec	t.						
INTENT AND S	SCOPE:							

The work under this Contract consists of desilting pipes, providing colored video before and after improvements, sealing joints with internal joint seals and lining storm drains according to attached plans.

## **EXPERTISE REQUIRED:**

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 001 Proposal: E5U67		
ALT	Item	Description		Quantity
Section	0001 CLEAN DE	RAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)		
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0173-77-1	SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT	CY	3.000
	0425-74-2	MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'	EA	2.000
	0430-94-1	DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"	LF	420.000
	0430-94-2	DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"	LF	640.000
	0430-821- 29	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER	EA	1.000
	0430-821- 38	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER	EA	2.000
	0430-821- 43	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER	EA	20.000
	0430-821- 61	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER	EA	110.000
	0431- 1- 1	PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 0-24"	LF	420.000
	0431- 1- 2	PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 25-36"	LF	640.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID	LS	1.000